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Coe ¥, 1208t. FeAs GASELLINI, Guerino.-Pvt. 388002
R23th. Divisione Aro=Cno Cte.Gessen
fwitzerland.

state fully in detail in informent's own words what he says
he naw or heard gives late amd place of occurenca. No witness.

Last with battery at Rozieres—en-ilois, ¥rance (Pershing
Park) Was takem to hospltal at gondrecourt, then to a Base
Hospital where he died. Jan 20 1919, at Base Hospital # 116e
gent to hospital Jam 13, 1919. Csuse of death, Bronchial Pasu=
moniae

gearcher : Louis J. Hofman.
commanding Ofricer.
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Coe Po 1218%. FeAe ' GASELLINI, Guerino.~Pvt. 388002
88th. Divisione Aro=Gno Ctl.Cessen
Switzerland.

State fully inm detail in informant's own words what he says
he saw or heard givea late and place of occuresces NoO witness .

" Last with battery at Roziseres—en-Blols, FPrance (Pershing
Park) Was takenm to hospital at Condrecourt, then %o a Base
Hospitsl where he died. Jam 20 1919, at Base Hospital # 1160
Sent t0 hospital Jan 13, 1919. Cause of death, Bronechial Pneu=

monide

Searcher : Louis J. Hofman.
commanding Officer.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFIGE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINOTON

N RePLY rurEr to QB 293 A-C
(Casellini, Guerino)

June 29, 1929.

Mr, Jolm Casellini,
13% Cothran Sts,
Barre, Vi.

Dear Bir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage 1o
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the s, ey oo g

late Private Guerino Casellini, Baty, P, 1218t P.d.s vhose remnl
i : » ns gre row in-
;:;::f in the Meuse~Argomme Ameripan Cemetery, nnnaénp-aoul—lunxfuluun. Meuse,
L)

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pillgrimage. Both mothers and

widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
‘c1osed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow", If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in leoco
parentis to the decedent, a etatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is aleo requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inels.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rREPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C

Oaseilini, guerine Septe 4, 1929
1232,

Yre Joim Casellini,
13 1/2 Cothran St.,
Barre, Vi.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?
i /
Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

hag not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she

q§§ire to make the pilgrimage?
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, @. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

N rEPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

June gg, 1929.

Mr, Jolm Casellini,
13% Cothram Ste,
Barre, Vi.

Dear Bir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act *To enable the mothers
and widows of the desceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europs to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries”.

he ords of this office show that yo re the
by racords o 8 e show that you a brother of the

late Private Guerino Casellini, Baty, F, 1218t P.A., whose remains are now in-

gﬂ in the Meuse-Argomme American Ceme tery, Romsgne-sous-Monifawson, Neuse,
L ]

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he ia survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisiocns of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnieh the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in crder that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and *widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as 1o her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has eince remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

?or your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congrees.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.
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STATE OF VERMONT
OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL
MONTPELIER

May 11, 1923.

Subject: Place of burial of Guerino Casellini, 388,003,

To: The Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C.

1. The records ¢of this office show that the
avbove named man died of broncho pneumonia while serving
overseas with the 12lst Field Artillery. It would be
very much appreciated if you would furnish us with in-
formation regarding the place in France where this man

was buried. If his body has been returned to the United

States, can you not tell us to whom it was sent?

G4 '
Y. 2 Q\ MD}—L //Z / K Wﬁﬂ
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May 11, 1923,
Subdject:

To: The Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C.

1. The records of this office show that the
above named man died of bronche pneumonia while serving
overseas with the 121st Field Artiilery. It would be
very much appreciated if you would furnish us with in-
formation regarding the place in France where this man
was buried.

States, can you not teli us to whom it was sent?

(Hertert T. Johnson)
The Adjutant Gencral

Piace of burial of Guerino Casellini, 388,003,

If his body has been returned to the United
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G.R.S. Form #114 B
DATE. | JA/202F & o A0
NAME _______@ASELLINI . Guerime SERTAL No. 388008
RANKRUL.. | Pyl 0 4ot~ " ORGANIZATTION  Btey W d2let B ek . W0
GRAVE LOCATION _American Cemetery Bazoilles-sur-Meuse BES oSSty
i CTY. NAME TOSQG_B NUMBER ‘
g’!a__-.-----.‘; __________________________________ e T e TR R e T 0 e e e —
GRAVE ROW PLOT
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION _ __ _ ggi, . . Bago-i1les-sur-leuses —Vosses.
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES %.346-21. N,170-12, Mgp: Mirecourt NU 84.
CONCENTRATED TO . ... TR e e L N - R R S s iy VO Ry
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
2 Bl ag=smr.Monigas . .. .0 .. e oA RPRIES N e T
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

__________________________________________________ Biokhing GRINaAnRae . b W WA (T 0 e e
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS ... .. .. oGt ePdeaepdtti-n S M0 MIan gln s TR
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
----- DATE CEMENERY |
STGNATURE ;" AREA" SUPERVIBOR ///L /¥ FLCALELLAvammipris o . 0. oo e
3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION_ ___ A Y SRR [ 1 T S SRR T A e Hage
N U‘\S DATE GRAVE ROW 0 2
§ o ; Block
Q\r\%& Meuse-Argonue American Cty.Romsgne-sous-Montfavcon(Meuse)1232
CEMETERY

7



INSTRUCTIONS _FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

R~ i N
B L G, SR
1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Bramch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisan @qﬁﬂWi%;fﬁcc@mpﬁgsh paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, Amerigag grgves Hegigi{étion;Service.
‘e \ ‘.} o o’

EgT V"\f‘-‘?' egenst F‘:{\ / ,?"‘"!
2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplisheq by Raﬁishfatiéﬁ Branch, Head-
Quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

8. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms,



In reply refer to g e O

A

293.8 G-R.- 403 / 9

#
‘Dec. 4, 1922,

Mrs. Enrichetta Martinenghi Casellini,
Arogno,
Switzerimd.

Dear Madams : s
The Quartermaster Genaral desiyed ‘that you be 1nformed that

the permanent greave of
the late Guerino Casellini, Private, Batty. B

121st Fe A. , is Grave 11, Row 41, Block D, lMeuse~Argoune Amerioan*

Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Department of Meuse, France.
This is one af the permanent Americmn mil;tary cemeteriel

e
to be mazntained by thzs Government in Burgpe, Lach grave wxll
be marked by B headstone of white marble, ef, quztable daslgﬁ,
with name, rank ﬁ;éanlzatlcn date.of ®moldier's, .death and State
from whlch ha ceame, fThe naadstones will be placed at all graves
in connectlon.WitH ‘the improvement work, now, in prograas, as saon
as PDSSIble and withnut wazting Hfor epecial adtiﬁn or request on
the part of relatzves.

e In effecting removal, thd'utmast ‘eare and ravareﬁoe were
exgoted and more - Ahan willlnclf accorded by those performing thisg
aacred dqty. The grave of the decemsed will be perpetupllywma;n,
, tained by thislGovéfﬁhedf in & manner befitting the last rosting
place of qup ?eréea. | |
MAJLETRE "V P

DEC 19 1922 H. J. CONNER,
Aszistant,

G.R.S. Yo

22/1281 /ARK



?ile No. 295.8 Cor,srinchs

6 = 105

May G6th, 192.

{ GA9®LLINI, Guerino )

Promt=

Tose

-:!nujuo tim -

The Graves Registration Service, HOLOKGN, How Jearseds '
Ohief, Mmorican Graves Jegistration dervice la Burope.

Duta relating to decsased soldier widse nearest of iim
rosides in & foreign countrye

ls leference ren:ni‘m. the late Private Guerino
Oasellinl, serial number 300002, sattery Y., 121at "eld
irtillery, cometery &, ¢uble roference qumber 1053 the

 pesords of this office indiocate that ire. inrichetta
Martinenghi, sister and noarest of kin to the late 0l-

dier, regides st Canton Cloino, drogmo, Hwitszerlands

2, It is reqiented thet your office sssertaln
the desiros of the nearedt of kin and taie such sotion

a8 may be deemed advissble.







6 - 105

Pile Hoe 293.6 Cor.Branch. May 6th, 192,
( CASRLLINI, Gaerino } . .

Bamorandum fori-

fubject:~

Cnief, Oameterial Division, O.QeilaGe, Yashington, DeCo

Return of Hecords. Transnittal
demorandun Number H=32034.

5

1. deturned herewlth are records pertalning to

the late Private Guerino Casellini, serial number
388002, Sattory M, 121lct ¥leld Artillery, whose near-
est of kin resides in Owitgerlends 7This case has been
referred to the Chief, American Uraves leglstration Ser-
vice in Burope for follow up and 1t ls recommended that
the records be held ia your office pending furhher advice
from RBarope &s to the final disposition of the rounins of
the deceased soldier. i

e B SHARNOH,
Captain, QuM.Corps, -
Officer in Charges

BY:~

P, G PALLAS,
Executive Assistant.

a@via
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pide Foo205.8 CaoMivs,VoiBr.  May Bth, 192%.
{CASZLLTEL, Cuorino) _ : :

Hre Jolin Cesellint,
13% Cothran Strest,
Barro, Vermomt. |

Dear Siwt

Hacmipt of yoar cm!aﬂ&m of mont .

" date relative to tho ramains of the late Private

Cuerino Uageliint, Serisl Namber 388002, Battery 7, T
12t Hold rtiitery, 18 ackmoviedgeds

This case hap bYeen coferved to the Chief,
mmim Craves Mepistration Service in Murope pequest-
ing thot $he remsine bo held in France umtil the wishes i
of the sister, vho resides ian Owitzerland, con be Ul- ‘ AT
gerteined and complied with 1f pmMﬂ , ‘ Zos 0

ng» -mm:w u m W m'

el e DL it e it e s o ke ket 0 B o I By ¢
SR TS L LR R 55 1 R A I T £ e B x.‘:-}.‘_“'-\:'&gii’ T N VI Rl Vi BT e L e T
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\ 8/a/ 5?21 |
WAR DEPARTMENT |
QUARTERMASTER CORPS ! |
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N, J.

i
Mo o8, QEM[TEﬂiAL LiViSi@l’ ‘

~

File N0e2%92.8 CemeDiveCor.Bre
(CASELLINI, Guerino)

Mr. John Casellini, ;
13-1/2 Cothran Streat, i
Barre, Vermont.

Deay Sir:=

Kindly inform thie office at your earliest

convenience whether the late Gusrino Casellini, Private,
Serial Number 388002, Battery F

, 121st Field Artillery,
ig survived by widow, children, father, mother, brother

or sister, and if go, furnish the name and address of e ache

This Information is desired in order that the
Department may be assured that the proper person to determine

the dispositicn of remelns of the late scldier is given an
opportunity of expreseing hie or her wishese

Your early reply will be greatly apprecie:ted.
By avthority of the Quartermaster General:

R. E. SHANTON,

Captain, Quartsmaster Corps, l
Officer in Charge.

\
BY: ,
.}\ A A
L] F. TLER;
aptain, Infantry.
y -
e
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My S
Mu Ll 7
—/ /r@_'
%;o/’// :
August 20, 1921.

293.8-Con.#85631-(Casellinl, Guerino Pvt.)

The Quartermaster Gereral,U.S.Army, (Compterinl Division) E
Mr. John Casellini, 13% Gothran 8t., Barre, Vermont. %\\L ]
Subject: Disposition of ramains.

1. This office is in receipt of information from the Chief,
American Graves Registration Service,Q.M.C. in Europe, to the
effeat that Mrs. Enrichetta Hartlnmonghi Casellini, next of kin
to the late Private Guerino Casellini, Battory ¥, 1l2lst Field
Artillery, desirsd the body of the deceased o be Parmansnt ly
interred in a nearmenent American Cowntery in France and her
wishes will he complied with.

By authority of the Quartermaster Gansral:

: CHARLES J. WYNWE, \
LN Captain,Q.H.C, ﬂ-@*
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HEADQUARTERS
' AMERICA GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE

% 7 8. AVENUE D'IENA,

Nokd Al

™ /
)’\\{"‘4 #1le No. 293.9 Disp.Cem.#8.~/ 245 PARIS Jwmme 20, 1921,

From: Chiaf. e
4 - 2
F .5- " ' :
03 Quartermaster General, Myditic sgBuilding, Washington, D.C.

n

T

Subject: Disposition of remains of Pvt. Guerino Casellini, 388002,
Battery P, 12lst F.4., Cem. #6, Bazoilles, Vosges, France.

1. Reference letter Cem.Div.,Hoboken, dated May 6, 1921, Pile
Ro. 295.8, to this office, wherein it was directed that we communicate
with the next of kin of the above deceased soldier, you are advised that
/ reply has been received from Mrs., Enrichetta Martinenghi Casellini, Arogno,
/ Canton Cicino, Switzerland, indicating that she wishes the remains of her
brother to be left in France for final burisl in a permsment American
cematery. fo

2« There is inclosed herewith for your records copy of the letter
from this office to Mrs. Casellini, advising her that her wishes have been
made of record and will be complied with.
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CORY FOR ADM. FILES

File 85631
“1“ .

‘ June is, 1921.
FILE N0, 6 Reg. Sec., Cem. Div. f"‘*

FROM: The Quartermaster Gemeral, U. $. irmy (Cometerial musifé;,) .’3“ 2
& iy 3

—
Ly v,

10 Chief, Amerieam Graves Regi stra tion Saruéc. QllaCe 1{

SBJECT: Supplementary sdvice om Ameriean Comotory, #6, Basoilles, nmn.
Framce.

Referemce office lotter of May 6th, 1921 (Pile No. 295.8 Gor. Branch,
Casellini, Guerime), herewith iz forwarded s letter fram the mext of kin of
Private Guerino Casellini. It is requested that your office sckmowledge the same.

By autho ity of the Quartermaster Gemorals

//‘?;’fﬂ h’ﬁ

) : ’wa Ga n’li Ir*i
0SP: 83 Cep tain, Q.M. Corps.
C & C Dept.

1 emol,
Copy of letter 5~19-21 from Enrloketta Nertinenghl Casellini.



(CoPY) Arogno, Switzerlamni,
19th May 1921

To the Adjutant Gereral
War Department
Washington D.C.

I beg infomm you I wish to have the body remain of my
brother Guerino Casellini to be interred in France. It is not
to far from my country and I shall be able to pay him a visit.
When all will be settle I should be pleased to receive an exact
information of the place where the remain will be interred.

Thanking you very much, I remain
Yours sincerely

(sgd). Enricketta Martinenghi fcaselllni.

£ s 4
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Pile Noe 28048 Cor.srinshe’ : E i Mv_‘! lay 6th, 192,

( CcasRLLINI, Guerino )

Prome=
lpie

mnjestie

-

The Graves jleglstration Service, HoLoken, Hew Jarsey.

Chtef, smoricen Urssop .ogistration gervice in Burope.

Uata rolating to deccased g ldier moao wont or iin

resides in a foreipgn country.

< ls Referonce remains, the late Private Guerine
Casollini, serial number 38580082, Battery Ve, 121st “ield
»wu‘u«y, coametory 64 ¢uble refeorence number 1053 the
rocords 0f this office indicate that Nre. Imrichetta
Martinenghl, sister and noarest of kin to the late sol-

~ dier, resides st Canton Ulclm. Arogno, a-&tmlnd.

2. It iz reqiested mt your office ascertain
thoe desires of the nearest of Win and take such mtion

as vay be deomed ndvissbles

YD & mm
Naptain, Mﬁdﬂaw Corps,
mu in Chargos

et e
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GW
201 (Casellini,Guerino)Wy 1st Ind. 2-201
War Dept., A.G.0., rebruary 25, 1920 - To the Quartermaster Generzal

of the Army, Washington, D.C.

For reply direct to that portion of the foregoing communication
relative t6 location of tle grave of Guerino Casellini, Serial #388,002,
Private, Battery I, 121st Field Artillery. The writer has been ad-

vised of this reference.

By order of the Secretary of War.

G . ALWM
The Adjutant General.
Per ¢ 4 —
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Casellini Guerino 388,002

(Sur (Christian name in full.) (Army s jumber. )

ivetesy Battery B, 121st Field Artiller®

(Rank and org'mizat}on Vs
State your relationship to the deceased JM/@L

Do you desire the remains brought to the Unlted “States? -

P20

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, doj; fyou

wish them interred in a national cemctery? 4 (Yes or ne-
1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased; give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be scnt:’

[

o '
(Name of person to receive remains.) (¥xpress ofli (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) /[ (City or town.) (State.)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







G. R. 8. Form No, 115

\i | | Pile -85631
8209 COMPILATION OF DiSPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA : :? d
]
/ 71
I. Location InpEx Carp: 4\5 i
(@) Name .. CASELLINI, Guerino . ... Ser. No. --.38&002 ......... 3
' : CIY P, e
@) Renk _Brivate )\ - . . _ Organization - BiFe--P,--1218t-Pehg-------
Broncho pneumonia| CKR.._Z/~ =
(¢) Dateofdeath __1=20w19Q . .. __ (d) Cause of death -804 _influenza . :
=
IT. RecistraTioN CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): |
=
-
(@) Grave No. _--9_61 _____ Row e o G Plot _____ -__ Sec. e NETRY, oo S vbb -
(b) Emerg. Address _-__Mr_.__Jphn__aa.a&llini_‘Lﬁ-:Ir}»l,[z4.cothrsn--S&-.-,—--Bazzr&-,-nvt1,
III. Tiles of soldiers dying from contagious diseases SEGARY . AT e CKR._M
%.L.—’-'—-'{___,‘_..:.{._‘w T,_."\'f?k\;‘_"'j.'?ﬁi.'l,.;'_if'— e 4;',_;{?___~ ﬁ._’/,_ -;;1{/_/:; ) "_' g
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CArD: ~Date of receipt ,-;_--;7 a7 A I et
. / 254 = —
(a) Name e ‘Z:ffg:'_’” ______ (b) Relationship - LRGN !
7 7£ IR ;
) Gl e B e e s RSt D SRl ot 85 M [
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.7 < __f/h'd ________________________________________________________
(e)l To be interred in National Cemetery in U, S, at - = R ol L S
{f) Shipping instructions upon arrival'of body in U. S, T
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. o o BT SRR AR -5 W
: G i e : \
Examiner’s Initials _________ = -:‘."/_- _________ Data . .o % ?A---j__’.'___‘;_%_( ........ ,(1920, W
—
V. ALIG: & CORRESEONDENGE ShOWS|GOMEUN CAtION TLOTA. — Tt . e ' [,\1 ;
o |
_____ " o B D SE8 S T R S SONENE VST S N SN R TR S :
{
confirming request in Par. IV., item............__. sabovesontequestingsthat - oI
. v
_‘_PIE{Q__E:G_:E_{.[-;:L;Y_" ’A _[..' ____________________________________________________________________________________
Examiner’s Initials f:f___"z‘\/ _________ == Dato et - AT SI00
VI. G. R. S. Fugs, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows 5 follows: Sttt il  FH el lom it :
f:‘{.z’““‘ ___________________ WP 2D g 0D D ey Lot 1
/ 5, ¢ )
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? f S S o e A1 e ST
Examiner’s Initials -_-_.’:_’3_-; _____________ Diitio. W, 2 —— L L Sy , 1920.
o ‘,""COUNTRY FRANCE Ceamreny No. oo B SeeEr No. ... 105 pe.n o bkl
P K|

Py Q_F}(‘--‘; F:'F‘

Ammeited April 6, 1920 : an 4tn B GURICEE

e AR B (N e
GﬁﬂpED : FCum | (] £y % \ ; /
o w8216 -2 e

A N A

Malke Form No; 114 \\-\f
% 1}} gw-m.] 'J' 3



v -
ey
2 aesscy - W , 1920. b i LD
. s\Checkedibyte. . ESalEEs © - T : 3 o eperen 1920
| ‘n"'. { | u‘l C I
- cable on 2 e :1920 :
I‘ollowmg {ggvme i'mwarded to Europe by NOV 1719 ¥ e
letter on ______ = : 2” , 1920
i MIER ¢ AT T I s noE=

T_I_.\E\f_ff ...... :____";-raﬁ_"l__Li.ih'_;'___L'_LJ.?@__E::_-.:_E::__._j___(_{i"__'_sg _______________ ol i e o il 1

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAKEN.

Sazry

g I ol Frua Lotz 77 LQ/TT({ %,._/?k s

y,
/ Vo W

3 //«/Cfvw’bwwn Q/_z{_o__h}b el eohtncde. S —vf/,/t»ff
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{ z/ s -
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G. R.S. Form. No. 16~A Place ...Bazoilles,{ Vosges). Frances.,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1. Seotember.27th 2031, ...

4. REMAINS orGASELLINI,'GUEBINQ. SERTAL NUMBER.....38800%y ...

LN h T e G U SRR | ORGANIZATIONB""I'Y'Flzlﬁ'F-A'

‘2. Disinterred (date) : September 27th1921, From (give complete location): G'ra‘{e 2'{8.'

American Military Cemetery, Ge.R.Ss Code # 6, Bazoilles, (Vosges) Francee . . -

B O e e R s R A S i e

3. Reburied (date) : . '~ In (give complete location) :
P -

Noy.21at.1921, Mense, Argonne. Cemetery. # 1232, ... .08, Ak RARCK. . D FAW. o s Ak it
‘ ! * met linkd caslet’
By ! Group......rasburial .S ... Uibelimns NatUre Of reburial ...

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment
__ Buried in uniform, burlap and wooden boxs Body badly- :iecO!np?__s?“c_l",mm!.‘ecOg_!'lf.ti0_13""“

impossible.

T B P P RCUD ORI A e e SO P Y, S PO ey T O E P LU T T e X LT R Rt T A S ST o o L e

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.......¥88,. EntireDy grave marker SRt O L R e
: ‘ corrodeds’ '

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

 Bot#le conteining hospital and reburial records, No effecte £ounds ..o

6. What does exéhlination of bod'y shaw as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) A-....,.HI%.%P}.§...‘§.9..§.@.§Qm.iﬂ.&a
(b) Weight (estimated)............coirrimeesinsise P e niroenes
(¢) Hair—».—Golof AL ol S SRRl o L e e i

CRATBCERVISTICS . ot e P e et ot sy e g i v 504

(d) Hair on fage— Color BN one doundy = - T

LT T e & L e ot AT T DT Sr e,

Quiitir it W e s e
() Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

SR T ) e R e 5 LR e

-

tif 23 24 25 26 27
M e, OB 1’ 1%3, 12 Cavity‘

: Nog, 17,32 Not grown,
{f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) .......yogz-8;36 Wissing ufter death.

ke e e T SN RN ot

— ) : - /r/ /_ 7
SIS

7. Disinterment

supervised by ... CofndpPy R, A gc“ﬂpproved: ......... BB BTN g
(T G R A D s o

8. Reburial -~




- v ¢

INSTRUCTIONS FOR- THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Ent_er ir_lformation, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form‘ls supplemental o and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
‘used in answer to Qaestion 26, Form 114; in case no means of identification on body:

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location #om which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. '

3?. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
““Nes Pior“No’% '

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it i$ thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6, '

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Ftems (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teethto be accoun-
- ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

-

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac- = TOOTH MISSING '
tion (not those fractured or displaced by . S U/- TO0TH MISSING *
recent wounds) should be scratched out, iy ; //”/0 v
thus : = / ‘ % @
- i ~ . - Sty
CROWNED TEETH..............Block in solid the crown of tGoth (label #HR-_FORCELAINCROWN
: gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), £9-GOLD CROWM
thus : ¥ i
| (E—GODaxs PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK -...........cc. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label| |{L—7C0Dave PORCELHN, GALDBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),| - J ey s~
thus : - ~ i
: LVER PILLING GOLD FILLING |
FILLINGS ...;oocoioveevcevveee Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-| oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING®
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING,
cement), thus : 3 | g
CARIES (CAVITIES).......... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

t r

. DENTURES ' (PLATES) ......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate  block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
. clasps ‘on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.” :

7. Show namé of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

Py

8. Show name%persﬁﬂs’ﬁﬁewising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
Tk e LR sl N pT 3 s




G. R. 8. Form No. 16-A Pl ig;gilfes _________________________
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL DaodiBe 34 29X -
1. Rmmarns OF-_sg;sﬁLLmI;_-me, _________________________ Serrar, Nuvser 980002
RANK Pris Oreanization  RiYe Fa I2X8%e Fele
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete%l.?z}tion): 7 |
______________________ Pob, 14 19P). . . Gr.Ne SRR Cems. & . .
By: Group... 1 Uit = > o h s 0 T SRR OMCRUR S O SRR W
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
....................... Peb. - 141921 Ors-Hou 278 Qeme 6. ..
By: Group.___3, ‘ Uitiit hasesen Seetion 8Nature of reburial Burlap, Bow

5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body? s On grave marker? Seges. .. .
ags Yo ; bl

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (gci-ual measurement) 898° 180 i
(5) Weight (etimtede-tbRoAbNe | ... . .. . . R
(¢) Hair—Color __________ Appavently dearxrk browm
Quantity:L . Gogp——t oo N 45
Characteristics -S%r&i&t ................................. \ & 15
(d) Hair on BoalEoioN e —ees | %uth ﬂden-.
Locoion s (S=htor"y  _ WSELi) &
Quantity .

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) - e o [ e
22 23 24 25 26 217
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ..o oooeoooo
_______________________ Imvocssible to detormime - . . A

7. Disinterment

SEPeRvIned: DY Hwthaasernll®s. . ... Approved:
P L £l
8. Reburial H.WeBevet '
supervised by . =-%""° 24l .

lste Lte. Q,.M.C.

3—T832




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. 'This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden bex, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. 'This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(43 YeS)? O]'_' “NO.’,

]

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge worl, {illings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.... . ... All teeth missing through previous extrac- : TOOTH MISSING

tion (not those fractured or displaced by

recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus:

Aol & PORCELAIN CROWN

CROWNED TEETH ._....... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label —GOL Wi 3

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcegain), HAdy GOLD CROWN

thus:

( BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK ......__.._. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GO Ao POLAl GOLDBRIDG

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), 9 Sl L HDGE

thus:

LVER PIELING GoLD FILLING

o

FIEEINGSS 2 - ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
(block in and label gold, silver, cement), GOLD FILLING
thus:
CARIES (CAVITIES). _...... Qutline location and size of cavity, shade
in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”
3—7832

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of persdn supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



g ¢
G.R.S. FORM #114-A, 86 STATION __ Bazoilles,(Vosges) France., .
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _September 27th 1921,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT ’
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, %@-Discrepancy found upon exhumat'ion of body
1. Name cA_SELLIHI,__‘_ﬁ_t_l_q_z_'mo__@ﬁ?{gl 10. Name T
2. No. O e SO ey = ler=NOE "Il Wk W g LR IR o R
“3. Rank RN -y 2t 0 BN R 12 Ra;nk __________ MY T T el b
2P askied Uiy B P EETR I PN SRR S S . (e
5. DLB.C glptggiyfiae T T VA% (aISDLDE e s 7 i o
Influenza
6. c.pn. Bromcho Pneumonia (R)ED B S W0 Dinorapancissii Sre s
Discrepancy found, uj:m';. disinterment \ :
los Eigve DRt SN o5 celOaip=RON R~ ROU pLSITC o (B ) BRI e i\
BERELGiha et & ROWPEST L = Te i ST Hol ) il 10 oo % ROWSEE [ -5 9l o)
g TR N 1. No.Discropanciee, . .
18. Cemetery _ American Cemetery . 19. Commune or town Bazoilles-sur-
‘ : Meuse
20. Dept. or Coug}x .. Yoggem. .. 2l. Country _ ] Fognge. ' ¢ sE W
225 GRN N HINERRRUDOERNDE A IRIgPReNEIn >  aouten) sieFeet 0 o

23. Disinterred (Date) Septe 27th 1921a . BysSSrRRQMIRIRS 51 © | ool T

24 . Inscription on grave ma}*ker:

ol . o e

25. Was identification disc found’on grave markm-?___z;e__g_,!_________:_ On body? Yes, Entirel

5 Signature Junior

3 AT & O

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on hody? (If no disc or other means of

Form 1l6a accomplished.
27. Condition of body _____ Badlydcompoed, ecognition impossible. .~~~

28. Nature offbwrial _______ In uniform, burlap and. wooden bOX. | ' . Wiin Al e o TNT -

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S, records
quoted above? Nos : 2. Lo I

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Septe. 27th 1921, By, THEQ.MILLER,. .. ..._

31. Casket sealed by _______ THEOMILLER, . =~

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)




" ?‘ e v -
5 N = /:,“}""

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)  Box Wo. . GalQVOB . &/ .. ..
" N ‘L \\;‘.::,’-, 3 P

y - o ‘,"-.....i"'.}:- _- i -
32. Designation of body: & N s?
' 5 7]
Name . CASELLINI. . Gueximo . __ ... ... o S8 ____Serial No._ 388008 __
Rank______ Pede-ivr L Organizavion: "Bepy <@ 128lst P A

33. Consigned to:

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)September 27th 1921e By _THEOQ, MILLER. P

35, I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under-my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. i 5

36. Remarks

("

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)___Sentember 27+th 1921,

—————— Bl e - e el

To point of Concentration ___Neufchateau, (Vosges) France.

%8. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Dateulfig_sé-;%uzﬁ
ULT g

C.L.RIELEY"' _; (nams

Convoyer Signature Shipping Offic

sMoCa

40. Received: ''Date

G.R.S. Representative

________________ = a TP G

Meuse Argonne C
41. Reinterred ,

______________________________________________________________________ —a = P e

42. Grave No.

455 Bamdx__,__b_Lp}ék- i)

jte



COPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REIAINS DATa L
- i = A
) i
D b c.:—,-<a =
T. LOCATION INDEX CaRD: g
(e) Neme  CASELLINI, Guexrino . Sers Nou. . 388002
(o) Rark _Private Orgenization  Biy. .B,. 121t F.h.
Czuse of Broncho pneuno
{c) Date of deathd=20=19 death .and infliuenga
II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(a) Grove No.....:g.'s.;Row R Bt T . TYP i
(v) Fmerg. Aﬁdress.-.u.lé-.iﬂhﬂ..,gﬂtﬂﬂ_um..(..I}V&-;.Mtham--3t~,-i--33rm‘."w;“
ITI.Files of soldiers dying frcm contagious diseasl.ﬁkw ............. o AR M

o B
Wi . & 3 e Spis T (Cdble oke b e e O o e AV 47 )
Following advice forwarded to Eurcpe by(Lcttcr L 3 e A AV __,_?ﬂ@ai_f_j

L W o YT AEER Car o
PARAGRAPH 2 - NOT.T0. BE RETURNED . (x5)

Frsaadtecan- B £ 7 - UAD. El AR ... T o e B ittt b Sy A R o

18 192( :
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S.Hoboken, N.J. DEC 18 1920 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship
end Source ... ... add newe ., ..
........................................................................... Lzl {ghf, {/,/gj//
o & - 1
VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.S. Hoboken, MN.J.......=f..0... / ---------- ‘92/ -------
h.S. FORM 115-A
ust s b
.-566/iB  FRANOR 6 _ 105

"vvuén—/é' 20




G.R.3. Form lo. 101-A {informalior Blanl:)
T0: - P.EGISTRATIOH BRANCH, G.R.8.
FROL: - LIQUIRY BRANCH.

v File Number ¥ 5 0 2/
-ﬁ—-—h—-_"""""-'——m-
Date v - & - 2.0

Please fufnlah ;nxormat;gg\as chcckﬂd ( } bslow regerding the following soldier:

(

R 2
- NAKE “"Qﬂ“l’{’ T \JCA )WV\—lb Serial Number ?)%% J
{ | ‘ “ “‘3 75
REK Y- ORGANTZATION cu*?i,au LS L A oA ¥
s s -
-0 j QUASTIGN i35 SN T Y VS Y
| e
}71. 150 partirulars of scldiers given Al ) \4"»
I iak OVE 2Erce vith Records? f
i 2% tDatE of Dcath, i ; Kiﬂ; - Wl q\
! 5 N - ) ¢ Q
2% ; Canse and pl::c“ of death ’-;, f;jl\Asv\ AA - T PRARNAAD AN ".,‘." .
jis i ’ ; ' :
l | 4. ‘I\Eumber of Caauﬁ;_lty Cablcgrem ) L\'h}‘ 7{)
At % 4.3
| | 5. |Date buried 9> N o g
& : e 0
! 6. | Grave Location, oo U, ~H 9lp\
: (=) Coumplete revord reouired. L - gir f
{ (b) Neme of Co smotesy or Com- (\ AN A e . i;..‘f
: mune only Tequissa. ) i —
L (C) Note reintermentis. (D q N
| 7. |%Who reported burial? . ot s
= é 8. | Confirmed by G.R.S,? {
| ! 9. | Report as to Gravs lerker.
i : »
{ | 10, Identification Tags: ) .
Lo (e) Buried with bedy? }c: {1 4
P (b) Atiacned to grave marker? S
| o ) Uke ;
i 11 Complete Emcrgoncy Address? o 2
| §
i \\D Nwﬂi" s -, SO A -
! 12 | Has above been notificd? 31 N ! . '
: {Give date) |15:@y o Voo S
| S e
1}
' 13 Report the exact position of D o %
i your inquiry on this case, y ;ﬁd
; "{Reply in all caces if no : /
5 iaformation on record) ﬂ L) TR ¥ ¢ ¢
! 14; Vhat is the Photograph No.?
! ; Inquiry made by?
1 |
i i Rolcased by Inforwotion Coatrol
| y [cnt.
_.rl recto ory
e farcs 9 x 8
N.B. All Proper names to be PEENEE X E e
trpewritisn, or printed in g AW, Dk X LQ? ;
PLAIN BELOCK LETTERES. 3 ;&-
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